W

Prasidial-
jahr
1919/1920
1921/1922
1923/1924
1925/1926
1927/1928
1929/1930
1931/1932
1933/1934
1935/1936
1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1942

1943

Name

Miiller Otto

Iseli Rudolf

Klasi Adam

Gerber Hans

Bieber Oskar

Schar Jakob

Frauchiger Hans

Krenger Robert

Uetz Paul

Lehmann Hans

Meyer Gottfried

Heuberger Fritz

Sdgesser Otto, Dr.

Lanz Otto

Leutwyler Hans

Schneeberger Hans

Geburts-

jahr

1878

1884

1879

1888

1886

1870

1885

1876

1899

1892

1896

1881

1896

1880

1891

1889

Prasidien des Grossen Gemeinderates/Stadtrates
von 1919 bis 2023

Adresse

Allmengasse 24

Rumiweg 22

Biitzbergstrasse 27

Birkenweg 4 B

Allmengasse 44

Haldenstrasse 63

Spitalgasse 4

Schorenstrasse 25

Wiesenstrasse 18

Mittelstrasse 22

Haldenstrasse 22

Sidstrasse 31 A

3662 Seftigen

Eschenstrasse 27

Weitere An-
gaben

verstorben am
18.03.1959

verstorben am
27.01.1958

verstorben am
24.05.1958

verstorben am
08.04.1980

verstorben am
16.01.1939

verstorben am
29.06.1967

verstorben am
30.11.1964

verstorben am
27.04.1943

Wegzug am
25.04.1964

verstorben am
26.01.1951

verstorben am
16.03.1969

verstorben am
07.04.1970

keine Angaben

Wegzug
26.01.1954

verstorben am
05.03.1955

keine Angaben

05.01.2024




W

Prasidial-
jahr
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

1957

1958

Prasidien des Grossen Gemeinderates/Stadtrates
von 1919 bis 2023

Name

Baumgartner Jakob

Spycher Paul

Bihler Jakob

Balsiger Otto

Meyer Werner

Hugi Walter, Dr.

Suter Arthur

Rawyler Alexander

Burri Hans

Suter Walter

Hosli Thomas

Rindlisbacher Ernst

Erdin Josef

Annen Karl

Will Max

Geburts-

jahr

1886

1901

1893

1906

1890

1894

1904

1898

1893

1917

1908

1896

1891

1906

1916

Adresse

Mittelstrasse 2

Schulhausstrasse 7 A

Vordere Hardaustrasse 5

Untersteckholzstrasse 1

Bahnhofstrasse 13

Feldstrasse 10

Freilandweg 2

Waldhofstrasse 36

Haldenstrasse 81

Ringstrasse 25

Aarwangenstrasse 47

Finkenweg 1

Schorenstrasse 30

Nelkenweg 10

Ringstrasse 34

Weitere An-
gaben

verstorben am
22.08.1970

verstorben am
14.01.1991

verstorben am
04.11.1966

verstorben am
17.04.1996

verstorben am
27.06.1974

verstorben am
01.12.1978

verstorben am
14.06.1977

verstorben am
23.11.1983

verstorben am
29.07.1961

verstorben am
11.12.2005

verstorben am
19.08.1992

verstorben am
02.10.1979

verstorben am
28.06.1970

verstorben am
01.01.1995

verstorben am
06.11.1987

05.01.2024




W

Prasidial-
jahr
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1971

1972

Prasidien des Grossen Gemeinderates/Stadtrates

von 1919 bis 2023

Name

Mathys Johann

Hochuli Eugen

Kuert Peter

Straub Erich

Siegfried Hans

Gerber Ernst

Meyer Walter

Stauffer Hans

Higli Fritz

Bucheli Edwin

Schwalm Alfred

Andres Willy

Graf Max

Schmid Hans-Ulrich

Herrmann Peter

Geburts-

jahr

1913

1892

1919

1928

1900

1904

1931

1923

1923

1933

1919

1936

1924

1933

1928

Adresse

Jurastrasse 46

Ringstrasse 27

Ldrchenweg 10

Hasenmattstrasse 37 A

Dorfgasse 34 A

Aarwangenstrasse 18

Dorfgasse 88

Schulhausstrasse 7 A

Hausmattstrasse 50

Murgenthalstrasse 28

Lotzwilstrasse 23

Falkenstrasse 32

Thunstettenstrasse 22

Eisenbahnstrasse 67

Murgenthalstrassse 30 C

Weitere An-
gaben

verstorben am
26.06.1994

verstorben am
27.07.1988

verstorben am
20.06.1968

verstorben am
06.08.2010

verstorben am
10.03.1967

verstorben am
09.01.1981

verstorben am
20.07.2019

verstorben am
16.06.1997

verstorben am
09.10.2005

verstorben am
20.09.2011

verstorben am
16.10.1989

verstorben am
26.03.1987

verstorben am
02.05.1999

verstorben am
25.02.2003

verstorben am
15.04.2005

05.01.2024




Q Prasidien des Grossen Gemeinderates/Stadtrates

von 1919 bis 2023 4
Prasidial- Name Geburts- |Adresse Weitere An-
jahr jahr gaben
1973 Ruckstuhl Vinzenz 1928 Nelkenweg 12 verstorben am
04.12.2015
1974 Suter Arthur 1904 Freilandweg 2 verstorben am
14.06.1977
1975 Zurlinden-Wymann 1922 Ringstrasse 27 verstorben am
Marianne 27.10.2010
1976 Schmid Albert 1921 Baumgartenstrasse 2 verstorben am
17.10.1997
1977 Késer Peter 1929 Melchnaustrasse 134
1978 Flury Walter, Dr. 1926 Hasenmattstrasse 45 verstorben am
21.08.2008
1979 Uhlmann Hermann 1923 Roggenweg 3 verstorben am
07.10.1994
1980 Kniisli Walter, Dr. 1947 Kleinschénberg 108, Wegzug am
1700 Freiburg 23.03.1984
1981 Huber Ernst Peter 1941 Pfaffenholzstrasse, Wegzug am
8500 Frauenfeld 01.03.1983
1982 Glatz David 1933 Mihlegrund 103c Wegzug am
3807 Iseltwald 31.03.2012
1983 Gygax Franz 1948 Lotzwilstrasse 45 A
1984 Wyss Hans-Rudolf 1942 Adlerweg 12
1985 Ischi Markus 1947 Riedhofstrasse 22
1986 Sinzig Ulrich 1943 Riedhofstrasse 16
1987 Schwarz Thomas 1944 Thunstettenstrasse 33
1988 Geissbiihler Hansueli 1945 Melchnaustrasse 56 A
1989 Neuenschwander Max 1941 Hint. Hardaustrasse 30 verstorben am
30.04.2007
1990 Diibendorfer Markus 1944 Elzweg 20

05.01.2024




W

Prasidial-
jahr

1991
1992
1993

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

Prasidien des Grossen Gemeinderates/Stadtrates

von 1919 bis 2023

Name

Bandi Andreas
Scheidiger Hans
Gfeller Hans

Gritter Peter

Fiechter Fritz

Giesser Kurt
Costa-Baumberger Verena
Ronchi Gaetano
Reber Heinz
Freudiger Adolf
Balli-Straub Dorette
Bobst Richard
Sterchi Beat
Brechbiihl Robert
Steiner Reto, Prof. Dr.
Costa Stefan

Flikiger Armin
Miiller Reto

Riegger Daniel

Kuert Christoph, Dr.
Christen Roland

Greber-Miller Beatrix

Geburts-
jahr

1951
1939
1947

1936

1951

1952
1938
1938
1945
1952
1955
1947
1954
1949
1971
1967
1954
1978
1957
1944
1954

1948

Adresse

Murgenthalstrasse 7
Hofmattstrasse 7
Riedhofstrasse 24

Elzweg 25

Schorenstrasse 3

Langweg 27
Aarwangenstrasse 16 A
Schorenstrasse 3
Waldhofstrasse 90
Allmengasse 41 D
Falkenstrasse 40
Dorfgasse 60D
Hausmattstrasse 14
Roggenweg 1
Turnhallenstrasse 8
Kirchenfeldweg 14
Dennliweg 44
Ringstrasse 31
Bareggstrasse 6
Alpweg 29

Elzweg 21

Rumiweg 3 A

Weitere An-
gaben

verstorben am
07.09.2003

SP / verstorben
am 04.09.2011

FDP
Svp
Sp

FDP
SvP
Sp

FDP
SvpP
Sp

EVP
FDP
SvP
Sp

EVP
FDP
SvP

SP

05.01.2024




W

Prasidien des Grossen Gemeinderates/Stadtrates

von 1919 bis 2023

Prasidial- Name

jahr

2013 Steiner-Briitsch Daniel,
Prof. Dr.

2014 Bosiger Markus

2015 Morgenthaler Helena

2016 Marti Bernhard

2017 Trachsel Ruth

2018 Zurlinden Urs

2019 Freudiger Patrick

2020; bis Moser Martina

31.09.2020

2020; ab Bayard Paul-Arthur

01.10.2020

2021 Niklaus-Lanz Renate

2022 Liithi Beatrice

2023 Schenk Michael

2024 Sdgesser Saima Linnea

2025 Fankhauser Fabian

2026 Clavadetscher Diego

Geburts-
jahr

1973

1954
1958
1985
1957
1950
1984

1984

1950

1962
1964
1969
1993
1991

1965

Adresse

Farbgasse 78

Mittelstrasse 13
Feldstrasse 2
Untersteckholzstrasse 58
Dorfgasse 65A
Hambiielstrasse 7
Melchnaustrasse 65

Schitzenstrasse 9

Dorfgasse 38

Feldstrasse 5
Schiitzenstrasse 24
Waldhofstrasse 7
Forsterstrasse 14
Melchnaustrasse 1

Lotzwilstrasse 26

Weitere An-
gaben

EVP

FDP
SVP
SP

EVP
FDP
SvP

SP; 01.01.2020
-31.09.2020

SP; 01.10.2020
-31.12.2020

glp
FDP
SVP
Sp
GLP

FDP

05.01.2024




